Express Mail No.: EL 452 792 650 US

FO 1-3

01-16-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101961521 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rcpt Dt. #74

Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
ADC Telecommunications, Inc.	Name: SS8 Networks, Inc.					
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership  ©Corporation-State: Minnesota □Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other  Execution Date: Japuary 2, 2002	Internal Address:  Street Address: 91 East Tasman Drive  City San Jose State CA ZIP 95134  □ Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership □Corporation-State Delaware □Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes No					
Execution Date: January 2, 2002	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/616,880  Additional num	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>NONE</u> bers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and registrations involved: ONE					
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\_40.00_  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
Attn.: <u>Cecilia M. Kahn</u> File No.: <u>9767-0114-999</u>	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.  Cecilia M. Kahn	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date					
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3					

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

75616880 01/25/2002 GTON11 00000179 161150

40.00 CH 01 FC:481

> CA1 - 295102.1 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002431 FRAME: 0461

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota with a principal place of business at 13625 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, United States of America ("Assignor"), has intended to use in commerce, and has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office indicating that intention, for the trademark CALEASERVER, now assigned serial number 75/616,880 ("Assigned Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Assigned Mark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor, as well as all corresponding foreign applications and registrations in countries and jurisdictions other than the United States for the same Assigned Mark, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Assigned Mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, SS8 NETWORKS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business at 91 East Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, United States of America ("Assignee"), the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademark pertains, has previously acquired the pertinent assets of the Assignor, including the Assigned Mark, and wishes to confirm its acquisition of the Assigned Mark, and the pending intent-to-use application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Mark, pursuant to the acquisition.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign NUNC PRO TUNC, as of October 30, 2001, and/or as of any time prior to the present when such assignment was in fact consummated, to Assignee, successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Assigned Mark pertains, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and the pending United States intent-to-use application therefor, as well as all corresponding foreign applications or registrations in countries and jurisdictions other

CA1 - 292605.1

than the United States for the same Assigned Mark, together with the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Mark, the same rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any.

ADC	TELEC	OMM	UNK	JATU)	ONSA.	NC.
				, , ,		

By:

**RECORDED: 01/16/2002** 

Name: Jeffrey Pflaum

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and
Corporate Secretary

CA1 - 292605.1